HGPOWER®
SPECIFICATION
ADPV12/16 series AC/DCAdapter
HGPOWER ADD: No.1 Guiyang Road ,Lijia ,Wujin, Changzhou, Jiangsu , China
TEL: 86-519-86736307 FAX: 86-519-86731270
HGPOW
ER
1. SCOPE
This is the engineering specification of ADPV12/16 30-36Watt power AC/DC desk top adapter, with
wide voltage 100V--240VAC input,ADPV12- (70V--300VAC) .single DC output, packaged into a
fully enclosed plastic case with integrated output cable and connector.
Models covered: ADPV12-5,(5)
ADPV12-12,(12)
ADPV12-24,(24)
ADPV16A-HGP-AD36A12
ADPV16B-HGP-AD36A24
ADPV16C-HGP-AD40A48
2. CONNECTIONS

ER
3.2.3 OUTPUT CURRENT
The maximum load capacitance shall be less than 1500uF for any nominal output voltage
below 24V and 2200uF for any nominal o/p volt above 19V. Any load capacitance shall be
discharged below 1V before the PSU is turned on. The max. continuous rated output current
for the specific models is listed below. ADPV12/16,Under overload, max permissible P-P
power is 40-50W, protection (Over Current Protection) shall not be activated greater than the
Min. P-P current.
Model Output MIN. Load
Current
RATED.Load
Current
Peak Current
limit min(P-P)
ADPV12-5-HGP-AD20A05 +Vout(I)=5V 0A 4A 6A
ADPV12-12-HGP-AD30A12 +Vout(I)=12V 0A 2.5A 4A
ADPV12-24-HGP-AD30A24 +Vout(I)=24V 0A 1.25A 2A
ADPV16A-HGP-AD36A12 +Vout(I)=12V 0A 3.0A 3.8A
ADPV16B-HGP-AD36A24 +Vout(I)=24V 0A 1.5A 2.5A
ADPV16C-HGP-AD40A48 +Vout(I)=48V 0A 0.83A 1A
3.2.4 LINE REGULATION
Regulation is measured by varying the line voltage from 100-240VAC, at full load.
Model OUTPUT TOLERANEE
ALL +Vout(I) <4%